ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section I -- College Impressions

Question #: 1
Question Descrip.: Indicate whether each of the following was a major reason

that you selected this particular 2-year college.

|Spring 2006 survey

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Convenient location 221 47.4% 1,948 58.8%
Offered courses | wanted 263 56.4% 1,665 50.3%
Low cost of attending 179 38.4% 1,412 42.6%
Good professional/technical or
academic reputation 162 34.8% 879 26.5%
Availability of scholarship or
financial aid 134 28.8% 921 27.8%
Good chance of personal
success 181 38.8% 1,106 33.4%

Notes: 1. Students could indicate more than one "major reason" for attending. Not all response categories for this
question are included in the table above.
2. There was a total of 466 Lane respondents for Spring 2006, compared to 3,313 total all Oregon community
college respondents.
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Note: 1. Students could indicate more than one "major reason” for attending. Not all response categories for this
question are included in the table above.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
Survey Findings

Section Il -- College Impressions

Question #: 2
Question Descrip.:  \Was this college your first choice?

[Spring 2006 survey |

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Yes 311 67.3% 2,198 67.3%
No 151 32.7% 1,068 32.7%
total responses 462 100% 3,266 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section Il -- College Impressions

Question #:

Question Descrip.:

3

If you could start college over, would you choose to
attend this college?

[Spring 2006 survey |

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Definitely yes 171 37.1% 1,136 34.8%
Probably yes 162 35.1% 1,187 36.4%
Uncertain 76 16.5% 574 17.6%
Probably no 33 7.2% 238 7.3%
Definitely no 19 4.1% 130 4.0%
total responses 461 100% 3,265 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 3
Question Descrip.: If you could start college over, would you choose to
attend this college?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)

Survey Findings

Section Il -- College Impressions

Question #: 4

Question Descrip.:

education at this 2-year college?

[Spring 2006 survey |

response category # Lane % Lane| # All Oregon % All Oregon
Excellent 126 27.4% 901 27.5%
Good 265 57.6% 1,729 52.9%
Average 61 13.3% 557 17.0%
Poor 6 1.3% 59 1.8%
Very poor 2 0.4% 25 0.8%
total responses 460 100% 3,271 100%

Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 4
Question Descrip..  What is your overall impression of the quality of
education at this 2-year college?
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Notes: 1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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